City of Duluth it P St

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0487R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/20/2016 In control: Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: 6/27/2016 Final action: 6/27/2016

Title: RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MICHELS CORPORATION FOR THE

CONSTRUCTION AND CIPP REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWER UNDER SUPERIOR
STREET IN THE AMOUNT OT $996,858.00.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/27/2016 1 City Council adopted
6/27/2016 1 Mayor approved

...Title

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MICHELS CORPORATION FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION AND CIPP REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWER UNDER SUPERIOR
STREET IN THE AMOUNT OT $996,858.00.

...Body
CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Michels
Corporation for the construction and CIPP rehabilitation of sanitary sewer under Superior Street in
the amount of $996,858.00 payable out of the Sanitary Sewer Fund 530, Department 500 (Public
Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital Improvements), Object 5533 (Revenue), city project 1529.

...Statement of Purpose

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize the construction and CIPP rehabilitation of
approximately 5,012 feet under Superior Street between Sixth Avenue West and Fourth Avenue East
by Michels Corporation in the amount of $996,858.00. The project is funded by the Sanitary Sewer
Fund 530, Department 500 (Public Works & Ultilities), Division 1905 (Capital Improvements), Object 5533
(Revenue), city project 1529, requisition no. 16-0223. Michels Corporation was the lowest responsible bidder
of four companies that responded. The engineer’s estimate was $1,500,000.00.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 15, 2016
Michels Corporation|BrownsviIIe, Wi |$996,858.00

City of Duluth Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16-0487R, Version: 1

VEIT

Rogers, MN

$1,205,490.00

Insituform Technolo

Crystal, MN

$1,267,825.00

Lametti & Sons

Hugo, MN

$1,610,770.00

City of Duluth

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

